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2006 2006  2006 TOTAL 2006
BEGINNING  ESTIMATED  INTERFUND AVAILABLE NET BUDGETED  INTERFUND   APPROPRI- ENDING

FUND BALANCE   REVENUES  TRANSFERS RESOURCES EXPENDITURES  TRANSFERS    ATIONS BALANCE
----------------------------------------------- ------------- ------------- -------------- -------------- ---------------- -------------- -------------- -------------
GENERAL FUND 2,712,388 7,781,270 939,637 11,433,295 8,940,858 68,690 9,009,548 2,423,747

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:
-----------------------------------------------

Road and Bridge 1,069,991 4,662,402 254,410 5,986,803 5,130,855 84,670 5,215,525 771,278
Human Services 151,958 2,446,593 0 2,598,551 2,357,537 112,015 2,469,552 128,999
Conservation Trust 1,616 42,857 0 44,473 450 30,700 31,150 13,323
Sales Tax 509,820 1,281,700 0 1,791,520 569,986 697,912 1,267,898 523,622
Land Preservation Fund 207,591 276,977 0 484,568 365,227 0 365,227 119,341
Library 126,934 633,768 0 760,702 602,237 49,310 651,547 109,155
Mosquito Control District 14,623 64,994 12,999 92,616 76,603 1,390 77,993 14,623
Sage Grouse Trust 244,183 0 39,303 283,486 89,125 25,000 114,125 169,361
Risk Management 120,250 31,631 40,691 192,572 60,300 0 60,300 132,272
Gunnison County Housing Authority 9,851 477,081 60,291 547,223 495,929 29,750 525,679 21,544
Gunnison River Valley Local Marketing Distric 172 1,156,756 0 1,156,928 1,088,196 14,000 1,102,196 54,732
Gunnison Valley Transportation Authority 380,405 1,318,401 0 1,698,806 1,330,400 14,000 1,344,400 354,406

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS:
-----------------------------------------------

Airport Construction 279,589 5,015,084 0 5,294,673 5,122,855 0 5,122,855 171,818
Capital Expenditures 63,612 4,511,709 0 4,575,321 4,497,209 14,500 4,511,709 63,612

ENTERPRISE FUNDS:
-----------------------------------------------

Airport Operations 383,959 837,050 0 1,221,009 945,802 61,550 1,007,352 213,657
Gunnison County Sewer District 662,349 987,864 0 1,650,213 938,345 44,488 982,833 667,380
Gunnison County Water District 214,922 210,004 8,518 433,444 176,689 22,770 199,459 233,985
Solid Waste 1,163,683 584,549 0 1,748,232 762,535 65,353 827,888 920,344
Hospital/Health Care Center 5,247,144 19,039,243 0 24,286,387 19,844,916 0 19,844,916 4,441,471
Gunnison Senior Housing 403,091 175,060 0 578,151 220,014 0 220,014 358,137

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS:
-----------------------------------------------

ISF-I 2,083,241 2,708,671 48,560 4,840,472 3,174,493 61,511 3,236,004 1,604,468
ISF-II 139,614 592,554 42,390 774,558 597,418 49,190 646,608 127,950
ISF-III 834,047 1,299,553 0 2,133,600 1,309,865 0 1,309,865 823,735

------------- ------------- -------------- -------------- ---------------- -------------- -------------- -------------
   TOTAL COUNTY BUDGET 17,025,034 56,135,771 1,446,799 74,607,604 58,697,843 1,446,799 60,144,642 14,462,962

============= ============= ============== ============== ================ ============== ============== =============

2006 CONSOLIDATED BUDGET SUMMARY
GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO
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GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO
FULL TIME EQUIVALENT HISTORY

DEPARTMENT 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

GENERAL FUND
Commissioners 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
County Attorney 2.50 3.02 3.02 3.02 3.02 4.02 4.00 4.00 4.00
Planning 6.27 6.31 6.74 6.74 7.74 7.38 7.36 7.86 7.86
Administration 2.75 2.75 3.75 4.77 4.84 4.80 3.93 4.44 2.75
Planning Svcs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.85 0.85
Clerk & Recorder 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25
Elections 0.75 0.50 0.75 0.50 0.75 0.50 0.75 0.75 1.21
Treasurer 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.00
Assessor 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Facilities Maintenance 2.20 2.70 2.70 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.46 3.46
Finance 4.62 5.62 5.62 4.60 4.60 4.60 4.60 4.60 5.60
Sheriff 12.50 12.74 12.74 13.74 13.24 14.24 14.24 14.24 14.24
Detention Center 11.35 12.04 12.11 13.11 13.11 13.11 13.11 13.11 13.11
Coroner 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Emergency Management 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Senior Resources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.50
Multicultural Resources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.81
Public Health Nurse 5.73 5.97 5.07 5.12 6.53 8.16 6.42 5.92 7.13
Victim Assistance 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Juvenile Diversion 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
Alternative Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.50
Extension Service 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25
County Fairgrounds 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.34 2.38 2.38
Weed District 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42
Veterans' Office 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Historic Preservation 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
Senior Citizens 1.74 1.74 1.75 2.12 1.89 1.74 1.74 1.74 1.99
  TOTAL GENERAL FUND 85.44 88.92 90.78 94.42 96.62 99.45 100.90 101.71 105.00

PUBLIC WORKS
Administration 2.20 2.20 2.48 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50
Allocated Employees 37.17 36.42 36.66 36.75 36.75 36.74 36.44 36.65 37.15
Water and Sewer 2.00 2.20 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 1.89 1.89
Solid Waste 5.10 5.56 5.65 5.73 5.73 4.73 4.73 5.21 5.21
  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 46.47 46.38 46.94 47.63 47.63 46.62 46.32 46.75 47.75

HUMAN SERVICES 8.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 9.50 9.50 10.45 11.75 13.03

AIRPORT 6.33 6.53 6.53 6.28 6.21 6.89 6.43 6.18 8.30

LIBRARY 6.17 6.17 6.29 6.17 6.41 6.89 6.89 8.20 8.80

HOUSING AUTHORITY 1.75 2.00 2.00 3.61 4.05 4.95 4.95 5.53 7.03

ISF-II (DATA PROCESSING) 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50

HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.15 0.15
  GRAND TOTAL 157.91 160.50 163.04 169.11 173.42 177.30 179.09 183.27 193.56
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The General Fund accounts for resources of the County, 
which are not required legally or by sound financial 
management to be accounted for in another fund. 
Ordinary operations of the County such as public safety, 
county administration and other activities financed from 
taxes and general revenues are reflected in this fund. 

 










































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































